
A)
i)

ii)

iii)

iv)

I

t

I

i

I

No/l-l-BI'}/C.lJ\, SCI IOOI-r Crain Shopilinrited
Olllce ol"ilre ICi (_t.tW SCITOOL

Inclo-l'ibetan Border police
MHAiGovt.of India

PO-Halbhavi Carnp, New Ventamuri, Belagavi (Karnataka) pin-591 156
NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER

ll=, a N,Ia:-!JBP/CIJW SCHeo_L lGrain shop/.. rrnl.srr narrTTONlerrqF.EN, r..r]su & r_GG-s, /k!49l12o22

DATE- 1"i

For arrd on bclralf olthe President ol'lndia. IC CIJW SCtjOOL ITBP, Halbhavi Camp. New Ventamuri, Belagavi
tKarnataka) invites e-procurement tender under two Bid S,vsterns (Technical Bicl & Financial Bicl) for the SllppLy OII
I"ltESH rMUTTON'"CHECKEN, FISH & EGGlup to 31.05. 2023 as per lollowing details:-

Description of Stores/Work

lenderr2t)22 ? .t,'/ -, .j/r_7

Earnest Money Required Cost of Tender SetS.L No

)-

2- 9RtTtCAL DATE SHEET:

S.No particulars

0l Puhlished Dare
l

02 ] giA pircrminr ciownloact starl-;i-_ __ _t_
0l i Bia Sut,,rirtl.rn Starr o-ot"

I

() i Docurnent download End date

Date
--Ti,". --

22.10.2022

2Ll0i.2on
I 130 Hrs

t220 Hrs
22.10.2022

lLll2{t2;
1700 Hrs

l-545 Hrs
0.s tsid Subrnission End Date l2.l1.2022 1600 Hrs
06

of
08

Physical Submission of Earnest Money
Deposit olTender.

l4.l1.2022 I 600 FIrs

I echntcal lSld Opening Date l4.l I .2022 1630 Hrs
rlnancral Blcl wril be opened afier detailed scrutiny of rechnical bids

Cover- I :

Scanned Copy of PAN Card & Aaclhar card.

Scanned copy of cST registration & rast 03 months GST returned fbrms.

Copy ol'last three year I1'R lbrnr.

Scanned copies of Bid security in the shape ol Bank draft/Fixed Deposit duly pledged in favour of IG
ClJw ll'B f'olice, Halbhavi Carnp. New Ventarnuri, Belagavi (Karnataka) . The EMD should be payable
at State Bank of India,Kakati(Karnataka), Branch cotle_15454.

,,r-) 
Scanned co;ly of Previous Experience if any.

\'vit -fertderlorrnareissuecl 
fieeofcostloNSlC/MsMEregisteredfirntsfiorntheofficeofcMo,Jeevan 

Taral ' Building, parliarnent streer, New Dehli-0 I .

vii) All Finns who are not registerecl with Dcs&D/NSIC/MSME forthe specification of subject stores shall be
recluired to deposit Earnest Money as mentioned above along with their technical bid.

Cover-2:

It sh'all contain "Financial Bid" on the prescribed fbrm BOe (Bill of euantity) where firm''i quote his oll-er fbr rates of FRESH MUTTON, cHtcKEN, FtsH & ECcs. 'l'axes. 4uties
discount if any.



(:02)

Gengral Instructiolrs:- r, --:.^ -,.^-r^
i) Rates nrilt be clearly written in figure as well as in words'

ii) There shoutd not be any cutting/over writing'

iii) The tenderer/Firm who failto iulfil the eligibility conditions willbe summarily rejected'

iv)ThefirmwillhavetosubmitoriginalEMDDraftinfavourlGCIJWlTBPolice,Halbhavi
Camp,NewVentamuri,Belagavi(Karnataka)on14.11.22(1600Hrs.)

v) [n case tender opening day is Jeclared as holiday it will be opened on next working day at the

same time.

vi) InstructionsforE-Tendering:-

a)onlyofferssubmittedonlinethroughE-Procurementportalwillbeconsidered.
b) The Bidders should keep checking-the website for any agenda/corrigendum to the Notice/Bidding documents till

the date of online submission or uios and the bidder shouid incorporate the same in his bid documents'

c) conditional bids and the bids, not meeting the qualifying 
".it..iu 

on the date of receipt of bids' shall be summarily

d) Tlr.tiil;"r, have ro submit rheir bids online in electronic format with digital signature' The bids proposed without

digital Signature will not be accepted'

e) Bids will be opened online as per time schedule mentioned'

0 Befbre submission of online bids, bidders must ensure that scanned copy of all the necessary documents have been

attached with bid'

c)Thedepartmentwillnotberesponsiblefordelayinonlinesubmissionduetoanyreasons.
h)Alltherequiredinformationfolbid'mustbefilledandsubmittedonlineonly.
i) The details of EMD and other documents specified in the tender documents should be the same as submitted

online(scannedcopies)otherwisetenderwillbesummarilyrejected.
j) The firm should register himself on website http:/eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app and obtain user ID' password

before bidding'

k)E,ntiretenderprocesswillbecarriedoutonlinethroughabovementionedwebsite.
l) As the bids are to be submitted online and required to be encrypted (by their user public-key) and digital signed'

the bidders are advised to obtain Digital Signature certificate (DSC) from suitable vendors or from any authorized

-, |?tJlill;red parriculars and render forms can be downloaded from cPP Portal w'e'f 22'lo'22 to 12'11'2022 till

1545 hrs. The comprete Tender rnquiry will also be available on ITBP website w'e'f 22'10'2022

(http//itbpolice.nic.in). All firms have to submit earnest?noney as mentioned above along with their technical bid'

n) tn case of any difficutty ueing faced while completing the procedures the following offtcers can be contacted

at the given Tele number and e-mail ID:-

l. Exchange No

TelePhone No

0831-2416322

2. cANTEENCHAIRMAN 8218656204

NOTE :- For more details visit ITBP web site www.itbp.gov.in' and government of India website

RAL
ICE

Copy To:-
. TRG ZONE ITB Police, For Display on Notice Board'

COMDT IT Cell DTE, CEN, ITB Police, For Publish on ITBP Web site'

. Oirt.i.t Magistrate Office, Belagavi (Karnataka)' For Display on Notice

l-
1

3-

DY IN
CIJW SCHOO

L

ii;1,i,,,, .-..' r, ;r,,.,

ICE


